
UC Davis (3-2) -vs- Stanford (3-0)
01/25/2025 at Berkeley, CA (Legends Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 01/25/2025
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: Berkeley, CA
Venue: Legends Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Davis 2 0 1 5 8
Stanford 8 1 4 5 18

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:11 STAN G-E Jenna Flynn
1st 6:34 STAN G-E Quinn Healy
1st 6:01 STAN G Team
1st 5:41 UCD G-P Madison Sparre
1st 5:28 STAN G-E Ryann Neushul
1st 4:48 UCD G-E Sam Yoo
1st 4:22 STAN G-E Ella Woodhead
1st 3:34 STAN G-P Team
1st 1:21 STAN G-E Ella Woodhead
1st 0:07 STAN G-E Juliette Dhalluin
2nd 6:30 STAN G-P Jenna Flynn
3rd 7:22 STAN G Team
3rd 5:11 UCD G Ashley Wallin
3rd 4:57 STAN G-P Ryann Neushul
3rd 1:23 STAN G Maggie Hawkins
3rd 0:18 STAN G Maggie Hawkins
4th 7:32 UCD G Gianna Nocetti
4th 5:20 STAN G-P Avery Montiel
4th 4:48 STAN G Sophia Sanders
4th 4:08 STAN G Avery Montiel
4th 3:50 UCD G-E Bridget Miller
4th 2:36 STAN G Claire Minton
4th 1:57 UCD G-E Madison Sparre
4th 1:09 UCD G Ali Giusti
4th 0:21 STAN G Quinn Healy
4th 0:01 UCD G Sam Yoo

Team Statistics

UCD STAN
Shots 37 26
Goals 8 15
Assists 5 3
Points 13 18
Exclusions 8 10
Steals 4 5
Sprints 4-0 0-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:26 UCD E Georgia Daly
1st 0:53 STAN E Sophia Sanders
1st 1:32 UCD E Team
1st 1:34 UCD E Ali Giusti
1st 1:44 STAN E-P Team
1st 2:36 UCD E Ali Giusti
1st 3:35 UCD E-P Sam Yoo
1st 4:25 UCD E Ashley Wallin
1st 5:01 STAN E Quinn Healy
1st 5:30 UCD E Madison Sparre
1st 5:42 STAN E-P Jenna Flynn
1st 6:53 UCD E Gianna Nocetti
1st 7:31 UCD E Kelly Hungerford
2nd 0:45 STAN E Claire Minton
2nd 3:29 STAN E Reagan McEachen
2nd 6:13 STAN E Quinn Healy
2nd 6:31 UCD E-P Chelsea Johnson
3rd 0:52 STAN E Claire Minton
3rd 3:57 STAN E Amber Nowaczek
3rd 4:57 UCD E-P Sofia Bozzo
3rd 7:01 STAN E Ella Woodhead
4th 2:10 STAN E AliMarie DePrez
4th 3:52 STAN E AliMarie DePrez
4th 5:20 UCD E-P Maddie Sumner
4th 6:14 UCD E Kelly Hungerford



Individual
 
 
UC Davis 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Eva Stein 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Lucy  Holland 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Maddie Sumner 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Sam Yoo 4 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
5 Kelly Hungerford 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
6 Sofia Bozzo 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Bridget Miller 2 1 0 1 0 3 1 0 0-0
9 Gianna Nocetti 3 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 4-0
10 Ally Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Madison Sparre 5 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Abby Humphrey 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Ali Giusti 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0-0
14 Sadie Henry 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0-0
15 Ashley Wallin 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0-0
16 Georgia Daly 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0-0
18 Liberty Massman 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
19 Chelsea Johnson 6 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0-0
21 Lillie Vehling 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Margo Tempel 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 37 8 5 13 8 11 4 2 4-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Lucy  Holland 16:00 10 5
1A Eva Stein 16:00 8 4

Totals 18 9

Stanford 18

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Christine Carpenter 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
1 Jackie King 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Juliette Dhalluin 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Alissa Pascual 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Sophia Sanders 4 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0-1
5 Maggie Hawkins 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Reagan McEachen 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Avery Montiel 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 1 0-0
9 Amber Nowaczek 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
10 Kamryn Barone 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Quinn Healy 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
12 Sydney Lowell 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Eleanor Facey 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Claire Minton 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0-0
16 Jenna Flynn 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Makenna Stretz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 AliMarie DePrez 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
19 Ella Woodhead 3 2 0 2 1 1 0 1 0-0
20 Ryann Neushul 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-1
24 Serena Browne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0

Totals 26 15 3 18 10 2 5 6 0-0

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Jackie King 8:00 4 1
1A Christine Carpenter 24:00 4 8

Totals 8 9


